RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Contract - Bar None Auction - Auctioning Services - \$1,300,000 Anticipated Revenue]
2	Resolution authorizing the Office of Contract Administration to enter into a contract for
3	auctioning services with Bar None Auction with an anticipated revenue of \$1,300,000
4	for a term of October 1, 2019, through September 30, 2022.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Office of Contract Administration issued a request for proposals for
7	auctioning services in November 2018 and Bar None Auctions was selected as the lowest
8	price, most responsive and responsible bidder; and
9	WHEREAS, The contract is anticipated to generate \$1.3 million in revenue to the City;
10	and
11	WHEREAS, Charter, Section 9.118 requires contracts where anticipated revenues
12	exceed \$1 million to be approved by the Board of Supervisors; now, therefore, be it;
13	RESOLVED, That the Office of Contract Administration is hereby authorized to enter
14	
15	into a contract with Bar None Auction to provide auctioning services for the City and County o
16	San Francisco for a term of October 1, 2019, through September 30, 2022; and, be it
17	FURTHER RESOLVED, That within 30 days of the contract being fully executed by all
18	parties, the Office of Contract Administration shall provide the final contract to the Clerk of the
19	Board for inclusion into the official file.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	